the valuation and assessment of complainant’s property and 
other property in the Territory, but they were voluntarily 
stricken out by the plaintiff. It further alleged “that the 
amount of its taxes upon the assessment as made by the 
board of equalization is the sum of two thousand one hundred 
and eighty-nine ($2189) dollars, and that the amount of the 
assessment which your orator should justly pay for its said 
property, if lawfully, equitably and justly assessed, would be 
the sum of fifteen hundred and thirty-two dollars and thirty 
cents, which said sum your orator brings into court and hereby